900417188 08/14/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900416808

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RXANTE, LLC		09/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RXANTE, INC.	
Street Address:	511 CONGRESS STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 803	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04101	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4650355	RXANTE
Registration Number:	4650356	KNOW THE FUTURE. THEN CHANGE IT.
Registration Number:	4650357	THE FUTURE OF PATIENT ADHERENCE
Registration Number:	4679809	VFA
Registration Number:	4783628	RXEFFECT
Registration Number:	4945951	PREDICT.DECIDE.LEARN.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: vyunker@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Pachol Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Rd.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5806-6

TRADEMARK REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0315

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen J. Pachol
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen J. Pachol/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2017
Total Attachments: 1	
source=Notice#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0316



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

August 14, 2017

PTAS

STEPHEN J. PACHOL 901 N. GLEBE RD. 11TH FLOOR ARLINGTON, VA 22203



00416808

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The conveying and receiving parties have been duplicated. When you start from resubmit again, please edit the information and update to remove the duplicated parties. We do not need the non record notice. thanks

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Wednesday, September 13, 2017, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900416808

Access Code: P4I114OHLJVKNN2

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

TRAYNA LAWRENCE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK RECORDED: 08/09/2017 REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0317